FTPLCG-0395
FTPLCG-0396
FTPLCG-0397




/A\ WARNING

"IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY"

1. Must use ground nails, ropes, and expansions screws for whichever ground you
install on for stability to avoid devastating injuries for people inside or nearby and
property damage caused by a collapsing gazebo.

2. Do not use this gazebo in high winds, heavy snow, or inclement weather. It is not
designed to withstand strong gusts of wind, heavy snow accumulation, or other
inclement weather. Must take precautions when the wind speed exceeds 25Mph,
and clear snow when it accumulates more than 2 inches.

3. Before use, thoroughly inspect the gazebo to make sure all bolts, nuts, and buck-
les have been completely tightened and securely fastened.

4. Warranty does not cover damages, losses, or injuries resulting from improper
installation, misuse, not using stability accessories mentioned above, non snow
cleaning, failure to take precautionary measures, etc.

A

1. Two or more people are required for assembly.

2. A ladder and electric drill may be necessary.

3. Do not erect the structure in heavy winds or inclement weather.

4. Do not leave up this unit for extended periods of time, asitis not a
permanent structure or designed to withstand sustained wind or rain.
It is a temporary, portable shelter that shields you from sunlight and rain.
The screens also block flying insects.

5. Do not use candles, matches, or any open flames near the tent.

6. To better align the screws for practical situations, do not fully tighten
screws initially.

7.Professional installation is highly recommended.



Parts List (Box A)

P

C—

r —_ ———————
hook up
4 PCS 4 PCS 4 PCS 1PC 1PC
s) 52 O \G \E
20 PCS 1PC 4 PCS 4 PCS
A s 7
RS
4 PCS 4 PCS 4 PCS 8 PCS 4 PCS




Parts List (Box B)

O H1

=

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

1PC

4 PCS




Parts List (Box C)

4 PCS

4 PCS

N®

4 PCS

4 PCS

4 PCS

1PC

1PC

Hardware List(Box C)

A

el

€

FF

/7 /A
= m«m««m@ T !llllllllﬂ((!@
Cross big flat he Cross Outer Cross Outer
ad self-tapping | Flat washer M6 | Hexagon Bolt Hexagon nut M6 | Hexagon Bolt
M4*16 M6*35 M6*20
16 PCS 4 PCS 8 PCS 4 PCS 140 PCS
WZ@ X© | e [

Cross Outer

Mosquito net

Cross Outer

@

Hexagon Bolt ! M6*55 Hexagon Bolt M6*35
124 PCS 96 PCS 1PC 4 PCS 16 PCS
r««««t«««a@ @E%

18y A P—
o %\
Cross Outer  Round head nail Open wrench Expansion Bolt
Hexagon Bolt  ¢8*180 M6 M6 M6*80
M6*40
8 PCS 12 PCS 2 PCS 2 PCS 12 PCS




8
\uu\«\““*
Iiig
2

7 2
//////,w,i
il
)

(FF) 20x

(]

M6x20







\\
/{\

'l

M6x15




DR

@ (i

M6x35 M6x15







8 é
M4x16

> -
4l




(FF) 16x

()
M6x20







i —

@4x

M6x55

/]
i
.
M6x35

@SX

=

M6

4x

7
M6

4x




10




11




S—2

TR

f
. 4x

@4x

i,
M6x20

12




1x

Q]

M6x55

13




@4x

14

@ 32x

i
M6x20




L

385 158
@/,_ [} \ \@ Xmm
B ) © =
8L g )
&rF 8
S TS
) J11 LIRS

DHBE S
ﬂ y m S~ _ y \ﬂ y y -

) ) <) ) <) t<)




i
M6x20

@ 52x

16




@,, S \ \ . —
4 /

8

‘
v

4
\
Y

\

17




RIS

RS

/
yes

paavATe

\g’

18

v
§
%

O
O
9%
o3¢

STSILRKKT
IS rSSRRARAIKS]
R0
%

RS
SEIKK
I AVAVAZ,

e

1929599,
SR
0 009
s
90,
O
X

o
bo%ed
b2
2585
2555
%
L
5
25
<

<
<

<X
<
o |

<

X

<

XX

X

<
XXX
%

%5
0%
35
o5
be%e!
botes
bt
|
L]
]

<
9
<2
X
<

<
SR

%
K
235
255
30
3L
S5
3RS
<
5
53
RS

<
<
<2
KL

%S
305
SRS
38
GGSSS
SRR
35S
Dodoteteteset
3S0SSES
S
%3
KKK
Sotets!
2R
K8
3RS
2R
2950
oot
35
oololedeletets
5
SRRRKK
S
SRR
%S
%S
Ze2etetetetetets

§I§$
ﬁiﬁﬁ

K
QKL

53

%

X
KRG

e
%
X
555
X
88

s
e

RRRHK

5
5

<
5SS
X
00200,
3555

5%
Desese
DXSRKKR
o2
%S
5355
IR LRIRLRKS
RS

IS

T
5
be%s
5
5
0%
%5
%
2
%
SRR
Sotodetetetetote
QKRS
QL5
oSedee%s!
Stotedes
SEKLS
2
R
VAVAY
pfotelede!
0%
3RS
L
LS
KK
ZRLRLS
Sootetetete!
SERRRKEE
%
2

bt
5
K

<> <
oleetetetetele e etetete e 0 o 000020 e 202

X0
00935

s?hgg
s? %g
XXX

<2
<2

<X
SIS
X
<X
%
4g000
53

19900%S
9%0%
%%

JREKKS
%03
9%0%
%%
5
SRS
%
35S

00%
0RRRXS
GRS
<

%S
JRLER

VA

X0

<%

X >

5%
JSRRS
XRAIRR
RRRRRRRKS
oo

bo%s

5
Deeteteles!
doetoteolels

0%

%
b2l
K
dotels
%5
o
55K

X
XK

35

LS
55

SR

Soteles
X5
botes
XX
%
%
%
5
S
Rote!

%
b2l
29595
29588
ot
000
25
e
TR
doSoled
2
%
5
0ot
0.9,
2
RL

25
%

0RRRRRR

f"éﬂ’ 0%
358

355
bt
35
‘p
%3
K
5
095!
0%l
5L
25
%5
55
<55
25
25

e
o

5%

%S

55

0K

2

355

8

89

ool
pRetelete%
Joootete!
5050985855
SRR
botel o
2%

0%,

%5

o

KL

<X
SIS

et
0%
55
OXR,
RS

FRIRE

%5
5
S5
3
R
%5
35
505
%

et
%!
X
pots
X
5
58
KL
5%
25
et
XXX
]

X
02
o
X%
55
%
ot
0%
RSBERS

%5
2o
o
0%
o
%5
020!
020%
558,
X X
oS5
2%
%
K5
!
5
0%
oot
&

%
00
<%
3%
X0
e
%
000
<
5%
6%,
bototete%s
BRXES
5
o
%
0%

8
<
55
5
oolel
X0
%
o2
55
o0
K5
%
%
QK
5%

>
RSEEREIRKES

%
o
55
S0
KRS
%

0%
LKL
RS
0%
<X
9202
%S
L
52
L
%
020
ot
QKL

pogete’

X XXX

2555
<
X

SRR

P

(XX
XX
s
039
o
15
(5

-

)
}

<
[ < 0
detoletetoletoietetoletetoletolotetoletetotetoltotoletel

Va




19




20

D8X180




